Last

Adams
Bardin
Bash
Bash
Bash
Beck
Bishop
Bishop
Bishop
Blanchat
Blanchat
Blanchat
Blanchat
Blanchat
Blanchat
Boesch
Boeshart
Boeshart
Boeshart
Boeshart
Boeshart
Bourouet
Bress
Bresson
Bresson
Bresson
Bresson
Bresson
Bresson
Bresson
Bresson
Bresson
Buchle
Butts
Butts
Butts
Cartier
Collier
Cuenot
Daess
Days
Dete
Dete
Dete
Dete
Dete
Dete
Dete

Holmes County Cemeteries - SS Peter Paul Catholic Cemetery - Glenmont, Ohio

First

Mary
Julia
Julius
Lucy
Louise
Charles
Joseph
Juliana
William
Eugene
Mary
Francis
Julia
Flora
Louis
Adeline
Joseph
Mary
Bertha
Cora
Albert
Catherine
Charles
Aristide
Mary
Clara
Mary
Virginia
Charles
Mary
Otto
Ralph
Michael
Frank
Julia
Alberth
Charley
Della
Eugene
Mary
joseph
Claude
Christine
Josephine
Peter
Charles
Julius
Julia

Ml

J.

>

T m o

—

M.

DoB DoD
4/18/1877
11/8/1866
0/0/1861  0/0/1931
0/0/1858  0/0/1933
4/28/1868  1/3/1916
9/8/1878
1/16/1892
1/27/1901
9/20/1890
8/21/1840 8/29/1917
1/29/1842 8/17/1923
0/0/1874  0/0/1892
0/0/1866  0/0/1898
0/0/1879  0/0/1905
0/0/1872  0/0/1947
2/12/1890
7/30/1844 2/27/1921
9/18/1851 1/20/1920
6/26/1886
8/10/1896
3/5/1879  8/15/1905
3/21/1871
1/12/1883
0/0/1843  0/0/1927
0/0/1853  0/0/1912
0/0/1889  0/0/1909
0/0/1872  0/0/1928
7/3/1872
0/0/1908  0/0/1908
0/0/1909  0/0/1909
0/0/1918  0/0/1918
0/0/1911  0/0/1919
11/11/1863
0/0/1872  0/0/1943
0/0/1875
0/0/1897  0/0/1919
0/0/1919  1/10/1894
0/0/1877  0/0/1930
10/0/1863
1/31/1867
12/12/1871
12/17/1810 2/15/1888
7/24/1814  6/5/1880
1/3/1874
6/12/1874
0/0/1886  0/0/1962
1/5/1841  2/8/1917
2/13/1852 3/25/1939
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Notes
15 yr. daughter of G. & M.
49 yr. 2-12 wife of F.
w. Lucy
h. Julius J.

2 yr. 6-3 son of V. & Mary
71 yr.1-3 w. Juliana

78 yr. 7-18 h. Joseph A.

7 mo. son of J. A. & H.

w. Mary F.

h. Eugene

58 yr. 6 mo. wife of J.

w. Mary

h. Joseph

8 yr. 7-1 daughter of J. & M.
lyr.1-26

51 yr. Bourouet ?
Bress ? Bresson ? 75 yr.

41 yr. wife of A. ? Virginia Girard

51yr.1mo.

70yr.9-11 b. France

Della M. Marrett

14 yr. 1-9 son of A. & J.

16 yr. 3-22 Daess ? daughter of J. & M.
64 yr. 9-28

w. Christine H.

h. Claude E.

32 yr. 10-12 wife of John B.

3 yr. 9 days son of John B. & Josephine



Holmes County Cemeteries - SS Peter Paul Catholic Cemetery - Glenmont, Ohio

Dete Otillie 0/0/1869 0/0/1946 Otillie Dete Guenther
Dete Rose 0/0/1888 wife of Joseph F.

Dete Albert A. 3/2/1893 w. Teresa

Dete Teresa 7/31/1893  0/0/1954 h. Albert A.

Didinger Henry 0/0/1870 0/0/1939

Didinger Rosa 0/0/1875 0/0/1960

Delore Michael F. 0/0/1959 0/0/1962

Delore Donna A. 0/0/1957  0/0/1962

Doerfer Elizabeth 0/0/1870 0/0/1943

Doughty Richard 0/0/1875 0/0/1956

Doughty Maude A. 0/0/1877

Doughty Roslina 0/0/1914  0/0/1962

Drouhard Peter 0/0/1819 0/0/1877

Drouhard Louise 0/0/1819  0/0/1883

Drouhard Joseph 0/0/1861 0/0/1941

Drouhard Nettie F. 0/0/1871  0/0/1962

Drouhard Jossie 0/0/1888 0/0/1888

Drouhard Peter F. 0/0/1850 0/0/1928 w. Rebecca Ann
Drouhard Rebecca A. 0/0/1860 0/0/1941 h. Peter Francis
Drouhard Paul 0/0/1855 0/0/1921 w. Eugenia

Drouhard Eugenia 0/0/1861 0/0/1892 h. Paul

Drouhard Eugene 5/2/1879 31yr.6-24

Drouhard Joseph 9/15/1889 7/13/1895

Ernest Joseph 8/14/1882 68 yr. w. Crestine
Ernest Crestine 7/1/1865 53 yr.7-13 h.Joseph
Ernest Alice 4/29/1882 8yr.

Ernest Charles M. 11/13/1895 26 yr. 7-20

Ernest Jacob 0/0/1840 0/0/1915

Ernest Lena 0/0/1843 0/0/1932

Ernest Edward H. 0/0/1883 0/0/1952

Ernest Jacob 3/27/1889 79 yr.6-10

Ernest Eve 12/31/1885 75 yr.2 mo.

Ernest Adam 9/7/1866 22 yr. 3-8

Ernest Margaret 1/7/1875 32 yr. daughter of J. & E.
Ernest Michael 0/0/1848 0/0/1888

Fallot August 12/29/1873 53yr.1-4

Fallot Charles 3/27/1877 9yr.3-1 sonof). & M.
Fesler Frank 11/13/1886 2/5/1889 sonofl). &C.

Fesler Caroline 6/23/1868 26 yr.4 mo. daughterof J. & C.
Flood Catherine 11/12/1859 8/31/1899 39 yr. wife of Eastman
Fox Joseph M. 9/24/1898 8/0/1865

Genet Almon B. 0/0/1877 0/0/1935 w. Ida M.

Genet Ida M. 0/0/1876 0/0/1946 h. Almon B.

Genet Frank H. 0/0/1862 0/0/1946

Genet Mary 8/27/1860 3 mo. daughter of P. A. & J. ( Geunot)
Girard J. T. 1/25/1897 76 yr.G. A.R. w. Felicia
Girard Felicia 6/4/1902 76yr. h. J.T.

Girard Alexander 9/15/1860 0/0/1860

Girard Virgina 7/3/1872 41 yr. Virginia Bresson
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Grassbaugh Clement 0/0/1874 0/0/1937 w. Tillie

Grassbaugh Tillie 0/0/1880 0/0/1956 h. Clement

Grassbaugh Bernard 0/0/1908

Groff Rose 9/1/1879 21 yr. 4-23 wife of Jacob
Gruber John 2/4/1886 69 yr.7-14

Gruber Lewis 10/16/1882 19 yr. 3 days son of J. & M.
Gruber George 6/16/1887 25 yr. 8-3

Gruber Georgiee 7/17/1887 10 days

Gruver Joseph 9/27/1861 2yr.1-12 son of J. & M.
Gruver Albert A. 0/0/1865 0/0/1904

Gruver Rosa 9/23/1903 infant

Guenther Jacob 0/0/1837  0/0/1927 G.A.R. w. Mary Ann
Guenther Mary A. 0/0/1841 0/0/1926 h. Jacob

Guenther Charles A. 10/28/1872 8/31/1936

Guenther Harvey S. 0/0/1885 0/0/1954 w. Clara A.

Guenther Clara A. 0/0/1883  0/0/1931 h. HarveyS.

Guenther Paul V. 0/0/1919 0/0/1931 sonofH.&C.

Guenther Clarence 0. 0/0/1908 0/0/1953

Guenther Walter R. 0/0/1888 0/0/1948 W. W. I

Guenther Otto F. 0/0/1895 0/0/1952 Rev.

Guenther Joseph F. 0/0/1861 0/0/1939 w. Otillie Dete

Guenther Ottillie 0/0/1869 0/0/1946 h. Joseph Francis

Guenther Philip 0/0/1905 0/0/1923

Guenther Rose 0/0/1908 0/0/1919

Guenther Clara 0/0/1890 0/0/1910

Guenther Joseph 9/2/1860 6 mo.1day sonofl). & A.
Guenther Mary 5/29/1875 13 yr. 7 days daughter of A. & M. A.
Guenther Peter 11/20/1890 76 yr.11-9 w. Cordelia
Guenther Cordelia 9/3/1881 69 yr.2-7 h. Peter
Guenther Apolonia 3/1/1883 78 yr.2-3

Guenther Winnie A. 6/28/1885 5 mo. 8 days daughter of M. M. & C. A.
Heimo Pere A 7/5/1816  4/13/1869 Rev. Pere Antoine (typhoid pneumonia)
Hommel Sarah 4/8/1869 27 yr. 10-7 wife of F.
Hoops Louise B. 0/0/1864 0/0/1938

Hoops Russel . 0/0/1902 0/0/1948

Hosfeld Edward L. 3/24/1869 11 mo. 7 dayssonofJ. N. & G. A.
Hosfeld Mary 6/2/1895 39 yr. 10-22 wife of G. H.
Jones Johne 8/7/1890 58yr.

Kelly Hariet A. 5/20/1842  8/9/1888 46 yr. wife of Patrick

King Julia 4/12/1857 5/9/1886 29 yr. wife of Joseph

Kuhn Margaret 10/26/1895 49 yr. 4-2 wife of John
Kummer Andreas 8/17/1878 64 yr.6 mo. Kummer ?
Lecuillon Lucinda 3/9/1870 27 yr.1-3 wife of A.
Leguillon Delila 4/20/1877 17 yr. daughter of A. & U.
Marmett M. M. 0/0/1876

Marrett John M. 3/20/1869 27 days

Marrett Mary 7/7/1879 63 yr. wife of J. W.
Marrett Moris 7/5/1850 1/18/1915 w. Philoma F.
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Marrett
Marrett
Marrett
McGuire
McGuire
McKee
McKee
Marchand
Metzer
Mitchart
Morend
Morend
Morend
Morgan
Morgan
Mougin
Nommay
Nommay
Nommay
Nommay
Nommay
Nommay
Nommay
Nommay
Nommay
Nommay
Nommay
Nommay
Nye

Nye
Oliver
Oliver
Ortloff
Ortlauff
Patterson
Paul

Paul

Paul
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Py

Py

Py

Reese
Reese
Reese
Reese
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Philoma
Mary
Philip
John
Margaret
Charles
Tillie
Hubert
Jo

John
Peter
Mary
Etiene
Philip
Elizabeth
Ann
John
Margaret
August
Idell
Alphonse
Marchall
Roslie
Joseph
Beulah
Louis
Francis
Avis
Jestine
Justin
Alexander
Barbe
Adam
Adam
Regina
Peter
Barbary
Martin
Joseph
Eva
Barnhart
Virginie
Celestian
Margaret
Victor
George
Catherine
J.
Mariek

F.
P.

A.

T M= ®mZ

0/0/1854
0/0/1867
0/0/1875
0/0/1875

0/0/1903
2/10/1807

5/13/1802
5/12/1809
0/0/1869
0/0/1869
0/0/1897
9/4/1844
1/14/1846
0/0/1895
0/0/1896
0/0/1871
0/0/1882
0/0/1916
0/0/1870

0/0/1839

4/7/1852
6/5/1856
0/0/1893
0/0/1914

3/10/1927
3/5/1897
6/10/1895
0/0/1923
0/0/1945
0/0/1956
0/0/1954
9/16/1894
3/8/1859
0/0/1958
9/10/1887
9/19/1892
1/6/1872
7/7/1857
11/11/1861
9/17/1870
1/1/1874
12/12/1904
0/0/1940
0/0/1927
0/0/1930
3/4/1923
12/25/1916
0/0/1919
0/0/1923
0/0/1944
0/0/1900
0/0/1954
0/0/1919
6/28/1877
9/2/1883
9/19/1876

0/0/1947
4/9/1883
2/20/1883
12/25/1886
8/11/1870
5/3/1868
1/10/1898
10/21/1861
4/10/1889
9/2/1891
12/25/1891
9/30/1916
5/3/1908
0/0/1916
0/0/1916
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b.3/16/1837?
20yr.7-23

18 yr. 11-17
w. Margaret
h. John P.

w. Tillie M.

h. Charles B.
61 yr. 2-26

78 yr. 5-16

80 yr. w. Mary

73 yr.

26 yr. 10 mo.

41 yr. 3-6 w. Elizabeth
73 yr. 3-57? h. Philip
66 yr. 4-6 wife of J.

w. Margaret

h. John

W.W.I

( Brother)
( Father)
( Daughter)

38 yr. 5-8

72 yr. w. Barbe

67 yr. h. Alexander
G.A.R.? Co.C. 67 Inf.
Mrs. 53 yr. no stone ?

75 yr. 2-7 w. Barbary
71 yr. 10-16 h. Peter R.
39yr. 1-25

77 yr.

67 yr.

69yr.4-11

17 yr.9-11

72 yr.3-3 w. Margaret
60 yr. 3-3 h. Celestian
21vyr.1-2

w. Catherine L.

h. George

J. Edward

Mariek ?



Reese
Regne
Regne
Regne
Regne
Reiheld
Reiheld
Reiheld
Reiheld
Reiling
Robb
Sanders
Schaub
Schaub
Schaub
Schaub
Schaub
Schaub
Schodorf
Simon
Simon
Smithhisler
Smithhisler
Starner
Starner
Starner
Starner
Starner
Starner
Starner
Starner
Starner
Starner
Starner
Starner
Starner
Starner
Starner
Starner
Straits
Vester
Vester
Vogel
Vogel
Vogel
Vogel
Vogel
Vogel
Vogel
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Edward
Julius
Adaline
Walter
Edna
George
Jacob
Adam
Caroline
Mary
Anna
Mary
Savina
Charles
Magdalena
Lawrence
Margaret
Alexander
E.

Peter
Elizabeth
Philip
Mary
Alexander
Dorthy
Philip
Silvary
Susanna
Alva

Lillie
Terasy
Joseph
Harvey
Anthony
Edward
Nettie
Perry
Charles
Lovie
Mary
Charles
Rilla
Jacob
George
Catherine
Louis
Louis
Josephine
George

R.
L.

W.

<z

>

0/0/1869
0/0/1872
0/0/1890
0/0/1902
0/0/1857
12/8/1861

12/2/1822

6/17/1839

0/0/1841
0/0/1844
0/0/1874

4/5/1821
3/7/1822

8/10/1935
0/0/1842
5/5/1863

0/0/1885
0/0/1846
0/0/1867
0/0/1872
0/0/1906
0/0/1875
0/0/1874

0/0/1888
0/0/1890

0/0/1822
0/0/1837
0/0/1854
0/0/1875
0/0/1875
0/0/1860

6/24/1891

0/0/1919
0/0/1914
0/0/1903
0/0/1938
3/5/1898
10/4/1877
2/28/1895
2/2/1865
10/13/1889
12/1/1860
2/6/1885
9/1/1885
11/27/1869
0/0/1910
0/0/1932
0/0/1954

11/20/1903
8/21/1870
2/4/1873
5/0/1874
8/10/1835
0/0/1929
9/8/1905
3/7/1872
9/30/1892
10/15/1885
1/5/1885
11/3/1868
6/19/1866
0/0/1913
0/0/1912
0/0/1931
0/0/1952
0/0/1908
0/0/1956
0/0/1938
10/8/1886
0/0/1919

5/8/1861
0/0/1903
0/0/1902
0/0/1904
0/0/1952
0/0/1959
0/0/1939
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4yr.5-6sonof C. T. & K. L.
w. Adaline

h. Julius L.

son of Julius & Adaline
daughter of Julius & Adaline

63 yr.
72 yr.
25 yr. 8 days wife of S.

42 yr. 6 mo. wife of Joseph
69 yr. 5-21 wife of Andrew
16 yr. 11-15son of L. & M. S.
31yr. 2-17 wife of W.

G. A.R. w. Margaret

h. Lawrence

Uncle Alexander

?7?7?

w. Elizabeth

h. Peter

88 yr. w. Mary

80 yr. h. Philip

58 yr. 4-12 ? w. Dorthy

h. Alexander

42 yr. 4-3

77 yr.3-29

42 yr. 3-21 wife of Barnard ?
6yr.2-6

1yr.5-2

59 yr. wife of S.

17 yr.3-12 G.A.R.

w. Nettie

h. Edward

son of Edward & Nettie
w. Lovie M.

h. Charles W.

63 yr.1-21

55 yr.
w. Catherine ( Ernest)
h. George
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Vogel Ella 0/0/1865 0/0/1955

Vogel Matilda 0/0/1870 0/0/1949

Vogel Emma 0/0/1877 0/0/1958

Warner Henry 3/27/1869

Wedler Martin 12/27/1869 69 yr. 1-15
Weigand George 10/3/1832 4/12/1912 G.A.R.
Weigand Mary A. 5/29/1845 12/8/1915

Weigand Edward N. 0/0/1884  0/0/1947

Weigand Leo L. 0/0/1882 0/0/1954

Weigand Ada E. 0/0/1880 0/0/1962

Weigand Nicholas C. 4/8/1889 67 yr. w. Ursula
Weigand Ursula 0/0/1890 62 yr. h. Nicholas C.
Weigand Katrina 9/5/1881 17 yr.10-4

Weil Joseph F. 0/0/1882  0/0/1957 w. Rose E. Dete
Weil Rose E. 0/0/1888 h. Joseph F
Wenger Mary 0/0/1861 0/0/1894 wife of Samuel
Wenger Brady M. 0/0/1880 0/0/1883 son of Samuel & Mary
Wilson James A. 0/0/1851 0/0/1923

Wilson Emily 0/0/1843 0/0/1915

Zachman Enos 0/0/1889  0/0/1949 wife C.
Zachman George J. 0/0/1900 0/0/1908 son of Enos & C.
Zimmer John P. 0/0/1835 0/0/1915 80yr.
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